

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA THRO 10(2)
Project Name: THRO NORTH UNIT SLIDE REPAIR

State: ND
County: MCKENZIE
THEODORE ROOSEVELT

Opened at: FHWA-ND Division Office, Bismarck,
By: J. Michael Bowen
Date: 08/27/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY P.O. BOX 1035 DICKINSON, ND 58602	281,793.89	
Engineer's Estimate	215,978.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/28/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA THRO 10(2)

Project Name: THRO NORTH UNIT SLIDE REPAIR

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	ALL	36,938.03	36,938.03
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	ALL	4,550.00	4,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	ALL	18,052.22	18,052.22
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	130	18.00	2,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	2,340.00
15734	m	Sediment control log			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	50	21.00	1,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,250.00
20103	m2	Clearing and grubbing			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	400	2.71	1,084.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	2,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	550	31.45	17,297.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	22,000.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	30	31.50	945.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	600.00
20412	m3	Waste			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	140	31.50	4,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	2,100.00
25502	m3	Select granular backfill			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	140	64.52	9,032.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	4,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/28/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA THRO 10(2)
 Project Name: THRO NORTH UNIT SLIDE REPAIR

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	150	53.73	8,059.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	3,900.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	1,350	103.02	139,077.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	87,750.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	1	454.11	454.11
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		362.00	362.00
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	9	234.47	2,110.23
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		319.00	2,871.00
60505	m2	Geocomposite sheet drain system			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	100	18.96	1,896.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,000.00
60506FP	m	150 mm perforated collector pipe			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	25	6.00	150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	2,000.00
60507F	m	150 mm outlet pipe			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	20	50.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	1,800.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	80	24.10	1,928.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	2,560.00
62201CE	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	40	75.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	40	125.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	4,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/28/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA THRO 10(2)
 Project Name: THRO NORTH UNIT SLIDE REPAIR

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	Hour	General labor			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	40	40.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	1,280.00
62502B	m2	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	400	3.15	1,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	800.00
62505B	m2	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	400	3.15	1,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	800.00
63403A	L	Pavement markings type A			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	260	12.50	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.25	1,625.00
63505C	Each	Barricade type 3			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	2	125.00	250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	300.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	16	128.00	2,048.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	3,040.00
63508B	Each	Drum type B			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	20	30.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	90	142.85	12,856.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	16,200.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	4	27.75	111.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	200.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	4	46.00	184.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	600.00